
2011 8-Mile Run Overall Results 

Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team
1 58:57 465 Duncan Hoge 22 M Chapel Hill NC Bull City Track Club
2 1:00:15 472 Brendan Howell 34 M Durham NC Bull City Track Club
3 1:03:34 596 Frederick Ward 18 M Durham NC Durham Academy
4 1:03:41 595 Carl Ward 18 M Durham NC Durham Academy
5 1:03:42 386 David Bradley 16 M Durham NC Durham Academy
6 1:04:00 564 Matthew Simonson 25 M Milton MA
7 1:04:47 381 Rob Benjamin 41 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
8 1:05:53 558 Clay Sankey 21 M Charlotte NC
9 1:06:47 574 Curtis Swisher 39 M Kernersville NC

10 1:07:54 410 Kyle Doran 26 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
11 1:08:03 537 Luke Paulson 18 M Chapel Hill NC Durham Academy
12 1:09:24 452 Matthew Harmody, Jr. 15 M Southern Pines NC
13 1:10:19 524 Tom Moore 42 M Moline IL
14 1:11:01 506 Brennan Liming 34 F Apex NC Inside-Out Sports
15 1:11:27 588 Marty Tomasi 42 M Cary NC Inside-Out Sports
16 1:12:06 529 Drew Narayan 35 M Chapel Hill NC
17 1:12:13 378 Leslie Beckwith 34 F Fort Bragg NC
18 1:12:59 508 Shannon Lowery 37 F Raleigh NC
19 1:13:39 392 Steve Brush 43 M Willow Spring NC
20 1:14:47 570 Tony Stiller 41 M Raleigh NC
21 1:15:18 565 Steve Sims 53 M Southern Pines NC
22 1:15:40 539 Allison Peters 31 F Kernersville NC
23 1:15:45 421 Mike Falvo 41 M Durham NC
24 1:17:11 493 Paul Kinser 37 M Greensboro NC
25 1:17:15 560 Mark Schurman 34 M Greensboro NC
26 1:17:56 425 Yuri Fedoriw 34 M Chapel Hill NC
27 1:18:25 475 Ashley Hyche 40 M Charlotte NC
28 1:18:44 541 John Podolak 54 M Wake Forest NC Raleigh Running Outfitters
29 1:19:18 598 Matthew Wetschler 30 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
30 1:19:37 463 Martha Hoelzer 32 F Carrboro NC Trailheads
31 1:19:39 377 Erik Becker 31 M Durham NC
32 1:19:44 468 John Holly 38 M Chapel Hill NC
33 1:22:16 528 James Mosca 15 M Durham NC Durham Academy
34 1:22:18 462 Matt Hodgin 15 M Hillsborough NC Durham Academy
35 1:23:22 409 Sean Doig 43 M Durham NC
36 1:23:25 610 Bradley Yount 38 M Greenville NC
37 1:23:44 522 Tommy Monson 15 M Durham NC Durham Academy
38 1:23:47 597 Charles West 42 M Cary NC
39 1:24:40 557 Danny Sangster 34 M Mount Pleasant NC
40 1:24:48 380 Andrew Benbow 29 M Fayetteville NC Full Spectrum Racing
41 1:24:52 496 Michael Kontos 16 M Durham NC Durham Academy
42 1:25:05 548 Robin Roark 28 M Durham NC Durham Academy
43 1:25:21 481 In-Young Jo 16 M Raleigh NC Durham Academy
44 1:25:28 511 Mulloy Manning 14 F Southern Pines NC
45 1:25:47 510 Maryanne Lutz 41 F Morrisville NC Inside-Out Sports
46 1:26:39 577 Brian Thomas 29 M Brown Summit NC
47 1:26:57 546 Alison Rhyne 42 F Southern Pines NC
48 1:28:28 372 Maren Anderson 54 F West End NC
49 1:29:00 604 Jennifer Wright 39 F Raleigh NC
50 1:29:06 476 Sarah Hyche 40 F Charlotte NC
51 1:29:12 609 Stephen Yount 34 M Charlotte NC
52 1:29:52 435 Missy Grant 41 F Raleigh NC
53 1:29:53 498 Paul Kuzma 43 M Pinehurst NC
54 1:30:08 448 Greg Hanson 41 M Charlotte NC
55 1:30:22 485 Danielle Jones 37 F Salisbury NC



2011 8-Mile Run Overall Results 

Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team
56 1:30:40 587 Harrison Thurston 36 M New London NC
57 1:31:12 445 Ryan Hammonds 41 M Asheville NC
58 1:31:17 516 Rebecca McKeever 40 F Davidson NC
59 1:31:23 505 Ron Lenard 38 M Greensboro NC
60 1:31:40 484 Kim Jones 43 F Raleigh NC
61 1:31:41 454 Paul Hart 56 M Lillington NC
62 1:31:56 413 Stacy Drew 33 F Raleigh NC
63 1:32:27 552 Andrea Rose 31 F Wilmington NC Weharrie
64 1:32:47 566 Zach Sloane 37 M Raleigh NC
65 1:33:07 544 Harrison Rhee 39 M Charlotte NC
66 1:35:00 545 Howard Rhyne 45 M Southern Pines NC
67 1:35:04 455 T.R. Hash 47 M Winston Salem NC
68 1:35:07 576 Eric Teagarden 58 M Chapel Hill NC Durham Academy
69 1:35:10 602 Will Wilson 33 M Cary NC
70 1:35:36 446 Anne Hammonds 41 F Asheville NC
71 1:35:51 414 Robson Duffy 60 M Salisbury NC
72 1:36:33 459 Donnie Herron 17 M Troy NC
73 1:37:51 492 Steve King 48 M Southern Pines NC
74 1:38:15 424 Anna Fedders 23 F Chapel Hill NC
75 1:38:22 489 Robert Kern 48 M Carrboro NC Trailheads
76 1:38:25 473 Joy Hughes 28 F Holly Springs NC
77 1:38:35 601 Greg Williams 29 M Arden NC
78 1:39:57 429 Rosman Garcia 36 M Garner NC
79 1:39:59 589 Brian Trabulsi 36 M Raleigh NC
80 1:40:01 585 Steven Mike Parnell 34 M Troy NC
81 1:40:04 393 Kate Burgauer 27 F Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
82 1:41:20 593 Jim Walters 43 M Laurinburg NC
83 1:41:22 581 David Thompson 45 M Laurinburg NC
84 1:41:24 486 Rick Kennedy 51 M Chapel Hill NC
85 1:41:27 382 Meredith Bolon 45 F Chapel Hill NC
86 1:41:58 374 Jennifer Armstrong 49 F Chapel Hill NC
87 1:42:21 422 Richard Fauteux 58 M Herndon VA
88 1:42:33 419 Megan Emrich 35 F Raleigh NC
89 1:43:26 443 Anne Halstater 42 F Chapel Hill NC
90 1:43:44 538 Philip Perrotta 44 M Pinehurst NC
91 1:44:00 428 Aimee Foskie 33 F Raleigh NC
92 1:44:08 519 Kathy Merritt 56 F Chapel Hill NC Durham Academy
93 1:44:11 503 Polly Leadbetter 42 F Morganton NC
94 1:44:13 403 Loralie Clark 43 F Morganton NC
95 1:44:14 431 Keith Gibson 34 M Holly Springs NC
96 1:44:23 580 Justin Thompson 31 M Troy NC
97 1:44:24 477 David Isaac 50 M Winston-Salem NC
98 1:44:27 549 Danny Roberson 49 M Clemmons NC
99 1:44:30 488 Michael Kern 72 M Wooster OH Trailheads

100 1:44:37 579 Ellen Thomas 37 F Charlotte NC
101 1:44:39 578 Josh Thomas 39 M Charlotte NC
102 1:45:05 611 Andrew Beckert 32 M Durham NC Charros
103 1:45:20 535 Donna Parker 44 F Chapel Hill NC
104 1:45:38 499 Jennifer LaFortune 35 F Charlotte NC
105 1:46:08 495 Mack Knotts 50 M Greensboro NC
106 1:47:00 383 Chloe Bomberger 33 F Charlotte NC
107 1:47:12 391 Allan Brunner 47 M Cary NC NCRC
108 1:47:22 561 Melody Schwantes 32 F Boone NC
109 1:47:36 385 Kate Bowman 28 F Raleigh NC
110 1:47:40 550 Eric Rodgman 62 M Durham NC



2011 8-Mile Run Overall Results 

Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team
111 1:48:41 441 Karen Gueldner 39 F Charlotte NC
112 1:49:03 500 MaryBryan Later 41 F Southern Pines NC
113 1:49:05 590 Johnnie Tuttle 42 M Gastonia NC
114 1:49:20 449 Kimberly Hanson 39 F Charlotte NC
115 1:51:10 575 Jeffrey Taylor 44 M Charlotte NC
116 1:51:17 542 David Pressley 36 M Cary NC
117 1:51:36 397 Christine Carlson 37 F Holly Springs NC
118 1:51:38 507 Gwendolyn Lloyd 16 F Durham NC Durham Academy
119 1:52:03 547 Cathy Richards 35 F Boone NC
120 1:52:35 420 Lynn Epps 37 F Troy NC
121 1:54:16 444 Mary Hamilton 53 F Chapel Hill NC Trail Goddesses
122 1:54:18 525 Kaitlin Morelli 23 F Greensboro NC
123 1:55:00 568 Tanya Spizzo 43 F Waxhaw NC
124 1:57:08 460 James Hetrick 43 M Charlotte NC
125 1:57:33 401 Dale Caveny 50 M Raleigh NC
126 1:58:00 467 Michael Holden 55 M Southern Pines NC
127 1:58:26 478 Bryan Jenkins 38 M Greensboro NC
128 1:59:32 502 Caleb Lea 10 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
129 1:59:35 501 Marmot Lea 40 M Chapel Hill NC
130 1:59:44 482 Lisa Johnson 46 F Waxhaw NC
131 2:01:34 389 Shannon Brewer 30 F Durham NC
132 2:01:43 480 Merritt Jenkins 36 F Raleigh NC
133 2:02:00 379 Helen Bell 47 F Southern Pines NC
134 2:02:06 432 Ken Gifford 42 M Oxford NC
135 2:02:26 423 Beth Fazekas 36 F Raleigh NC
136 2:03:10 487 Char Kennedy 51 F Chapel Hill NC
137 2:05:51 427 Ansley Forest 32 F Asheville NC
138 2:05:55 600 Alison White 36 F Asheville NC
139 2:06:24 509 Steve Lutz 43 M Morrisville NC
140 2:06:34 592 Erik Waldhauser 31 M Indian Trail NC
141 2:07:22 479 Rebecca Jenkins 29 F Raleigh NC
142 2:08:44 471 Amy House 43 F Waxhaw NC
143 2:08:53 375 Tommilynn Baker 34 F Raleigh NC
144 2:09:06 412 Richard Douglas 41 M Selma NC
145 2:09:17 605 Tracy Wright 41 F Chapel Hill NC
146 2:09:27 567 Robyn Smith 58 F Raleigh NC
147 2:09:50 407 Jody Dennis 42 F Charlotte NC
148 2:11:55 551 Sion Rogers 76 M Pittsboro NC
149 2:12:01 515 Nancy McGuffin 49 F Chapel Hill NC
150 2:12:03 474 Elizabeth Hunter 26 F Chapel Hill NC
151 2:12:29 456 Audra Hausser 37 F Charlotte NC
152 2:13:09 404 Crystal Cockman 29 F Asheboro NC
153 2:14:15 464 Lori Hoffman 34 F Raleigh NC
154 2:14:19 426 Jo Fisher 61 F Apex NC
155 2:14:36 514 Tanyss Mason 51 F Durham NC
156 2:15:13 437 Tammy Gray 56 F Johnson City TN
157 2:16:47 526 Nana Morelli 52 F Chapel Hill NC
158 2:16:51 530 Anne Nicholson 53 F Chapel Hill NC Trail Goddesses
159 2:17:18 373 Janet Archer 51 F Chapel Hill NC
160 2:18:12 512 Nancy Marcucci 47 F Mattapan MA
161 2:19:15 606 Rhonda Wright 37 F Troy NC
162 2:19:26 388 Nancy Brake 51 F Clinton NC
163 2:19:54 466 Paula Hoge 49 F Chapel Hill NC Trail Goddesses
164 2:19:58 527 Kaitlin Morelli 23 F Chapel Hill NC
165 2:20:01 457 Sarah Heinemeier 41 F Durham NC



2011 8-Mile Run Overall Results 

Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team
166 2:20:06 453 Karen Harrington 40 F Bethel NC
167 2:20:08 615 Debbie McDaniel 58 F Kernersville NC
168 2:20:19 442 Holly Gunning 43 F Chapel Hill NC
169 2:36:53 607 Kelly Young 47 F Chapel Hill NC
170 2:36:55 562 Frank Sherrill 73 M Rockingham NC
171 2:41:37 447 Susie Hansley 41 F Durham NC

Women's 8-Mile Run Results
Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team

1 1:11:01 506 Brennan Liming 34 F Apex NC Inside-Out Sports
2 1:12:13 378 Leslie Beckwith 34 F Fort Bragg NC
3 1:12:59 508 Shannon Lowery 37 F Raleigh NC
4 1:15:40 539 Allison Peters 31 F Kernersville NC
5 1:19:37 463 Martha Hoelzer 32 F Carrboro NC Trailheads
6 1:25:28 511 Mulloy Manning 14 F Southern Pines NC
7 1:25:47 510 Maryanne Lutz 41 F Morrisville NC Inside-Out Sports
8 1:26:57 546 Alison Rhyne 42 F Southern Pines NC
9 1:28:28 372 Maren Anderson 54 F West End NC

10 1:29:00 604 Jennifer Wright 39 F Raleigh NC
11 1:29:06 476 Sarah Hyche 40 F Charlotte NC
12 1:29:52 435 Missy Grant 41 F Raleigh NC
13 1:30:22 485 Danielle Jones 37 F Salisbury NC
14 1:31:17 516 Rebecca McKeever 40 F Davidson NC
15 1:31:40 484 Kim Jones 43 F Raleigh NC
16 1:31:56 413 Stacy Drew 33 F Raleigh NC
17 1:32:27 552 Andrea Rose 31 F Wilmington NC Weharrie
18 1:35:36 446 Anne Hammonds 41 F Asheville NC
19 1:38:15 424 Anna Fedders 23 F Chapel Hill NC
20 1:38:25 473 Joy Hughes 28 F Holly Springs NC
21 1:40:04 393 Kate Burgauer 27 F Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
22 1:41:27 382 Meredith Bolon 45 F Chapel Hill NC
23 1:41:58 374 Jennifer Armstrong 49 F Chapel Hill NC
24 1:42:33 419 Megan Emrich 35 F Raleigh NC
25 1:43:26 443 Anne Halstater 42 F Chapel Hill NC
26 1:44:00 428 Aimee Foskie 33 F Raleigh NC
27 1:44:08 519 Kathy Merritt 56 F Chapel Hill NC Durham Academy
28 1:44:11 503 Polly Leadbetter 42 F Morganton NC
29 1:44:13 403 Loralie Clark 43 F Morganton NC
30 1:44:37 579 Ellen Thomas 37 F Charlotte NC
31 1:45:20 535 Donna Parker 44 F Chapel Hill NC
32 1:45:38 499 Jennifer LaFortune 35 F Charlotte NC
33 1:47:00 383 Chloe Bomberger 33 F Charlotte NC
34 1:47:22 561 Melody Schwantes 32 F Boone NC
35 1:47:36 385 Kate Bowman 28 F Raleigh NC
36 1:48:41 441 Karen Gueldner 39 F Charlotte NC
37 1:49:03 500 MaryBryan Later 41 F Southern Pines NC
38 1:49:20 449 Kimberly Hanson 39 F Charlotte NC
39 1:51:36 397 Christine Carlson 37 F Holly Springs NC
40 1:51:38 507 Gwendolyn Lloyd 16 F Durham NC Durham Academy
41 1:52:03 547 Cathy Richards 35 F Boone NC
42 1:52:35 420 Lynn Epps 37 F Troy NC
43 1:54:16 444 Mary Hamilton 53 F Chapel Hill NC Trail Goddesses
44 1:54:18 525 Kaitlin Morelli 23 F Greensboro NC
45 1:55:00 568 Tanya Spizzo 43 F Waxhaw NC



2011 8-Mile Run Overall Results 

Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team
46 1:59:44 482 Lisa Johnson 46 F Waxhaw NC
47 2:01:34 389 Shannon Brewer 30 F Durham NC
48 2:01:43 480 Merritt Jenkins 36 F Raleigh NC
49 2:02:00 379 Helen Bell 47 F Southern Pines NC
50 2:02:26 423 Beth Fazekas 36 F Raleigh NC
51 2:03:10 487 Char Kennedy 51 F Chapel Hill NC
52 2:05:51 427 Ansley Forest 32 F Asheville NC
53 2:05:55 600 Alison White 36 F Asheville NC
54 2:07:22 479 Rebecca Jenkins 29 F Raleigh NC
55 2:08:44 471 Amy House 43 F Waxhaw NC
56 2:08:53 375 Tommilynn Baker 34 F Raleigh NC
57 2:09:17 605 Tracy Wright 41 F Chapel Hill NC
58 2:09:27 567 Robyn Smith 58 F Raleigh NC
59 2:09:50 407 Jody Dennis 42 F Charlotte NC
60 2:12:01 515 Nancy McGuffin 49 F Chapel Hill NC
61 2:12:03 474 Elizabeth Hunter 26 F Chapel Hill NC
62 2:12:29 456 Audra Hausser 37 F Charlotte NC
63 2:13:09 404 Crystal Cockman 29 F Asheboro NC
64 2:14:15 464 Lori Hoffman 34 F Raleigh NC
65 2:14:19 426 Jo Fisher 61 F Apex NC
66 2:14:36 514 Tanyss Mason 51 F Durham NC
67 2:15:13 437 Tammy Gray 56 F Johnson City TN
68 2:16:47 526 Nana Morelli 52 F Chapel Hill NC
69 2:16:51 530 Anne Nicholson 53 F Chapel Hill NC Trail Goddesses
70 2:17:18 373 Janet Archer 51 F Chapel Hill NC
71 2:18:12 512 Nancy Marcucci 47 F Mattapan MA
72 2:19:15 606 Rhonda Wright 37 F Troy NC
73 2:19:26 388 Nancy Brake 51 F Clinton NC
74 2:19:54 466 Paula Hoge 49 F Chapel Hill NC Trail Goddesses
75 2:19:58 527 Kaitlin Morelli 23 F Chapel Hill NC
76 2:20:01 457 Sarah Heinemeier 41 F Durham NC
77 2:20:06 453 Karen Harrington 40 F Bethel NC
78 2:20:08 615 Debbie McDaniel 58 F Kernersville NC
79 2:20:19 442 Holly Gunning 43 F Chapel Hill NC
80 2:36:53 607 Kelly Young 47 F Chapel Hill NC
81 2:41:37 447 Susie Hansley 41 F Durham NC

Men's 8-Mile Run Results
Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team

1 58:57 465 Duncan Hoge 22 M Chapel Hill NC Bull City Track Club
2 1:00:15 472 Brendan Howell 34 M Durham NC Bull City Track Club
3 1:03:34 596 Frederick Ward 18 M Durham NC Durham Academy
4 1:03:41 595 Carl Ward 18 M Durham NC Durham Academy
5 1:03:42 386 David Bradley 16 M Durham NC Durham Academy
6 1:04:00 564 Matthew Simonson 25 M Milton MA
7 1:04:47 381 Rob Benjamin 41 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
8 1:05:53 558 Clay Sankey 21 M Charlotte NC
9 1:06:47 574 Curtis Swisher 39 M Kernersville NC

10 1:07:54 410 Kyle Doran 26 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
11 1:08:03 537 Luke Paulson 18 M Chapel Hill NC Durham Academy
12 1:09:24 452 Matthew Harmody, Jr. 15 M Southern Pines NC
13 1:10:19 524 Tom Moore 42 M Moline IL
14 1:11:27 588 Marty Tomasi 42 M Cary NC Inside-Out Sports
15 1:12:06 529 Drew Narayan 35 M Chapel Hill NC



2011 8-Mile Run Overall Results 

Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team
16 1:13:39 392 Steve Brush 43 M Willow Spring NC
17 1:14:47 570 Tony Stiller 41 M Raleigh NC
18 1:15:18 565 Steve Sims 53 M Southern Pines NC
19 1:15:45 421 Mike Falvo 41 M Durham NC
20 1:17:11 493 Paul Kinser 37 M Greensboro NC
21 1:17:15 560 Mark Schurman 34 M Greensboro NC
22 1:17:56 425 Yuri Fedoriw 34 M Chapel Hill NC
23 1:18:25 475 Ashley Hyche 40 M Charlotte NC
24 1:18:44 541 John Podolak 54 M Wake Forest NC Raleigh Running Outfitters
25 1:19:18 598 Matthew Wetschler 30 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
26 1:19:39 377 Erik Becker 31 M Durham NC
27 1:19:44 468 John Holly 38 M Chapel Hill NC
28 1:22:16 528 James Mosca 15 M Durham NC Durham Academy
29 1:22:18 462 Matt Hodgin 15 M Hillsborough NC Durham Academy
30 1:23:22 409 Sean Doig 43 M Durham NC
31 1:23:25 610 Bradley Yount 38 M Greenville NC
32 1:23:44 522 Tommy Monson 15 M Durham NC Durham Academy
33 1:23:47 597 Charles West 42 M Cary NC
34 1:24:40 557 Danny Sangster 34 M Mount Pleasant NC
35 1:24:48 380 Andrew Benbow 29 M Fayetteville NC Full Spectrum Racing
36 1:24:52 496 Michael Kontos 16 M Durham NC Durham Academy
37 1:25:05 548 Robin Roark 28 M Durham NC Durham Academy
38 1:25:21 481 In-Young Jo 16 M Raleigh NC Durham Academy
39 1:26:39 577 Brian Thomas 29 M Brown Summit NC
40 1:29:12 609 Stephen Yount 34 M Charlotte NC
41 1:29:53 498 Paul Kuzma 43 M Pinehurst NC
42 1:30:08 448 Greg Hanson 41 M Charlotte NC
43 1:30:40 587 Harrison Thurston 36 M New London NC
44 1:31:12 445 Ryan Hammonds 41 M Asheville NC
45 1:31:23 505 Ron Lenard 38 M Greensboro NC
46 1:31:41 454 Paul Hart 56 M Lillington NC
47 1:32:47 566 Zach Sloane 37 M Raleigh NC
48 1:33:07 544 Harrison Rhee 39 M Charlotte NC
49 1:35:00 545 Howard Rhyne 45 M Southern Pines NC
50 1:35:04 455 T.R. Hash 47 M Winston Salem NC
51 1:35:07 576 Eric Teagarden 58 M Chapel Hill NC Durham Academy
52 1:35:10 602 Will Wilson 33 M Cary NC
53 1:35:51 414 Robson Duffy 60 M Salisbury NC
54 1:36:33 459 Donnie Herron 17 M Troy NC
55 1:37:51 492 Steve King 48 M Southern Pines NC
56 1:38:22 489 Robert Kern 48 M Carrboro NC Trailheads
57 1:38:35 601 Greg Williams 29 M Arden NC
58 1:39:57 429 Rosman Garcia 36 M Garner NC
59 1:39:59 589 Brian Trabulsi 36 M Raleigh NC
60 1:40:01 585 Steven Mike Parnell 34 M Troy NC
61 1:41:20 593 Jim Walters 43 M Laurinburg NC
62 1:41:22 581 David Thompson 45 M Laurinburg NC
63 1:41:24 486 Rick Kennedy 51 M Chapel Hill NC
64 1:42:21 422 Richard Fauteux 58 M Herndon VA
65 1:43:44 538 Philip Perrotta 44 M Pinehurst NC
66 1:44:14 431 Keith Gibson 34 M Holly Springs NC
67 1:44:23 580 Justin Thompson 31 M Troy NC
68 1:44:24 477 David Isaac 50 M Winston-Salem NC
69 1:44:27 549 Danny Roberson 49 M Clemmons NC
70 1:44:30 488 Michael Kern 72 M Wooster OH Trailheads



2011 8-Mile Run Overall Results 

Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team
71 1:44:39 578 Josh Thomas 39 M Charlotte NC
72 1:45:05 611 Andrew Beckert 32 M Durham NC Charros
73 1:46:08 495 Mack Knotts 50 M Greensboro NC
74 1:47:12 391 Allan Brunner 47 M Cary NC NCRC
75 1:47:40 550 Eric Rodgman 62 M Durham NC
76 1:49:05 590 Johnnie Tuttle 42 M Gastonia NC
77 1:51:10 575 Jeffrey Taylor 44 M Charlotte NC
78 1:51:17 542 David Pressley 36 M Cary NC
79 1:57:08 460 James Hetrick 43 M Charlotte NC
80 1:57:33 401 Dale Caveny 50 M Raleigh NC
81 1:58:00 467 Michael Holden 55 M Southern Pines NC
82 1:58:26 478 Bryan Jenkins 38 M Greensboro NC
83 1:59:32 502 Caleb Lea 10 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
84 1:59:35 501 Marmot Lea 40 M Chapel Hill NC
85 2:02:06 432 Ken Gifford 42 M Oxford NC
86 2:06:24 509 Steve Lutz 43 M Morrisville NC
87 2:06:34 592 Erik Waldhauser 31 M Indian Trail NC
88 2:09:06 412 Richard Douglas 41 M Selma NC
89 2:11:55 551 Sion Rogers 76 M Pittsboro NC
90 2:36:55 562 Frank Sherrill 73 M Rockingham NC


